
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/5/25 at 6:52:21 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/19/2024
Accident reported: moderate
damage
Vehicle disabled
Vehicle towed
Front airbag deployed

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

12/19/2024
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
Collision damage reported

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

ServiceComments Date View Details Links

Oil Oil and �lter changed07/30/2024View Details

Accident reported: total loss vehicle

7  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

54,766  Last reported odometer reading

2021 JEEP WRANGLER

UNLIMITED SAHARA 4XE

VIN: 1C4JJXP60MW704738
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
HYBRID
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-
-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/9z97PmdYEdHHRdPJ9e4x5DgkG1l2jbCyZylQKIckH0VUXnCGgv8P8s82VZQF4V82IUr0xFZPA2-So7DAXOFlSMDnVNfBxvA3BSwypA27JW7a0FeEYTqH7fOSVZNQIl980rNLrmW6SazBc7Die6xUIIH_NuTikEzFyrMs7_Eq3PFkXO4UaTralaszuOzUxzDHiZrXmHSBGXW76bRByaq5swhWFiGi3qUVBkJs2Cq1AkC4MIfDHh8lTyVhLoEy_6yc4rOldBSA6xKqxpPdgBeSpcozG6nwOJalH_g42RY-6lfOM7bjPG1SS-qk7Hk0Eyv9y5XG9FksKZdEKV8H1IyRkLkKBkJKMtEa7PnHXnue-BBhwkn5dyj73fbsN4E-b99manDtW1494_QGJk2Q5FZxw2lE.cfx


This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 12/19/2024.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

Airbag deployment reported: 12/19/2024.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 12/19/2024.
No Issues
Reported

Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.
No Recalls
Reported

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2021 2022

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

08/10/2021 4 Ourisman Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Alexandria, VA
703-329-1600
ourismancdjalexandria.com
/index.htm

4.2 / 5.0

618 Veri�ed Reviews

293 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

08/10/2021 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

08/11/2021 15 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

08/31/2021 16 Ourisman Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Alexandria, VA
703-329-1600
ourismancdjalexandria.com
/index.htm

4.2 / 5.0

618 Veri�ed Reviews

293 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

09/08/2021 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woodbridge, VA

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

05/01/2022 Texas Direct Auto Vehicle offered for sale

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 8 months 3 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Virginia North Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year --- 23,205/yr

Last reported odometer reading 4,151 54,766

-

-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Sj_tpLMRJMI9v-Qm-nWeSG9InN7PH_IbnzoTlRKdfOVia9evxF3x2QglIRJV8K2WNJZNsnTz-PejIVqUc2p6OgQwmgLIPIVsAKSnLYGK1q381byIe-dv2OFAoioDpR767hnF6Lkkv6B_eod5zNULjla_6XilDMms5Mf5wWivvllB1aPe4HkUBLEBOhkBFYQdqRPI681EDL3pCvW6CoXL6lZ9oLVOWfajcQlniMDXS_KhoUT5NkLawFV_kyqVAOR_eY2b74RecgdWmgureMxZcqSXDR5IXKQvJfGrV6lqc1ffLyE_k3r7DnjLgtDuQxFDiyOnhUMydCLgbcxiLv2fd95k8rnQHh6tH178fghx_OaA7f7IVCDx6vT4KFNJxlqJeT2U_CYNKmopaDbBr6oUdRnLSj9zjI4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/VSqDjsmWOtcZhPGyZA0Qcc6AYq1UhI4YcHtGYJEBnj76-4jEBnhYxJFcxI2PRu22XlnoJ2pSgcOeNsL4i9zloNUJRln_v3HeSEUyrDCzAyywSDmWHDrElcGeeaZj4semvFyokdPRik_Q6g1MqoDR84h16XHs4u8cWtKKkQq3Rdp7RJfXhOfBsbHqkuyKD82EykTM6EomOtqkhDGDWODZqxV-qwgRVyLB9HwjliQlXzRXJx32tN3GGfUUh2xlWjGWUzulhiixXH74ZKluXbsiOrIf0j_wrUeNPy2PR1_WUWWEk50gBDfGTnkqyy5Mpqrc4eC43Cta1lyJk66xtTL_Y9IlfpVizzcvm-AS69JvklMFWtcea3Z_aRxUXtdZTiH9rWeJUS8kyGa6qi1BAYyPqmHNDOhOf10.cfx


Stafford, TX

4.0 / 5.0

31 Veri�ed Reviews

05/03/2022 4,151 Black Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Ram
Statesville, NC
704-397-3671
blackchryslerdodgeramjeep.
com/

4.4 / 5.0

33 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and �lter changed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
23,205 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/26/2022 4,159 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
McLeansville, NC

Odometer reading reported

08/05/2022 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
McLeansville, NC
Title #774913222172125

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

01/06/2023 19,700 Greensboro Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Greensboro, NC
833-462-5779
greensborocdjr.com/

4.4 / 5.0

351 Veri�ed Reviews

6,376 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

08/21/2023 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
McLeansville, NC
Title #774913222172125

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

02/28/2024 45,912 Mt Hope Shell Auto Care
MC Leansville, NC
336-697-8803

5.0 / 5.0

111 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

05/24/2024 50,152 Ilderton Dodge Chrysler
High Point, NC
336-841-6100
ilderton.com

4.5 / 5.0

461 Veri�ed Reviews

4,458 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-



07/30/2024 54,766 Mt Hope Shell Auto Care
MC Leansville, NC
336-697-8803

5.0 / 5.0

111 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

08/28/2024 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
McLeansville, NC
Title #774913222172125

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

10/03/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V-720
Recall #95B 2020-2024 JL & 2022-2024 WL
PHEV HIGH VOLTAGE BATT
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you
have any questions or need additional
information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

12/19/2024 Damage Report Accident reported: moderate damage
Damage to front
Damage to left front
Vehicle disabled
Vehicle towed
Front airbag deployed

CARFAX Airbag Tips

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


12/19/2024 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a quali�ed technician before you buy.
Learn More

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/5/25 at
6:52:21 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Airbag Deployment
Occurs when the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other incident. If an airbag has
been deployed, it must be replaced by a quali�ed technician. Have this car inspected by a mechanic prior to purchase.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/5/25 at
6:52:21 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's de�nition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a �eet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/5/25 6:52:21 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED
vehicle (VIN: 1C4JJXP60MW704738), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/5/25 at
7:52 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

